0. 0.	4-30-2003
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE .S. Patent and Trademark Office
	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Robert L. Gast	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: <u>Hampton Products International Corporation</u> Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes VNo 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Security Agreement Change of Name Other_to correct name of Assignee	Street Address: 20155 Ellipse
Execution Date:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V No
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s) Des. 432,393
	ttached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40 Image: Comparison of the equation of the equatio
Street Address:16485 Laguna Canyon Road Suite 250 City:IrvineState: ^{CA} _Zip:_ ⁹²⁶¹⁸	8. Deposit account number:
DO NOT USI	E THIS SPACE
Mail documents to be recorded wit ECODPER 00000073 D432393 Commissioner of Patents &	Signature er sheet, attachments, and documents: h required cover sheet information to: Trademarks, Box assignments n, D.C. 20231
	PATENT REEL: 014007 FRAME: 0

	Express Maif # EI 760 27092845
06-09-1999 CORDATION F	S ONLY
101060237 To the Horjon Die Contents and Trademarks: P 1 Name of conveying party(les): Robert L. Gast Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? D Yes X No	Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Hampton Products International Internal Address: 4
3 Nature of conveyance: Ø Assignment Image: Merger Image: Security Agreement Image: Change of Name Image: Other Other	Street Address: 7 Oldfield
Execution Date: <u>4/13/99</u> 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application	
A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers attu 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	B. Patent No.(s) G. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: WILLIAM G. LANE, INC., P.C.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00
1999 SCAMICH 00000077 29105493 Street Address: 18400 Von Karman Avenue	8. Deposit account number:
City: IRVINE State: CA ZIP: 92612 DO NOT US	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
8. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informative original document. WILLIAM G. LANE Name of Person Signing	Signature
Total number of pages including of Mail documents to be recorded with n Commissionsr of Patents & Tra Washington,	cover sheet, attachments, and document:

.

REEL: 014007 FRAME: 0069

requested for the making and prosecution of application for Letters Patent of the United States of America and all foreign countries on, for litigation regarding, or for the purpose of protecting title to the said Invention or Letters Patent therefor for the benefit of Assignee without further or other compensation than that above set forth; and Assignor hereby requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trades to issue said Letters Patent of the United States of America to ASSIGNEE.

DATED: 4-13-99

ROBERT L. GAST

STATE OF CALIFORNIA)) SS. COUNTY OF ORANGE)

On this ______ day of ______, 1997, before me, ______, a Notary Public in and for the state and county aforesaid, personally appeared ROBERT L. GAST, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument, the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

NOTARY PUBLIC

(Seal)

Page 2 of 2

RECORDED: 04/28/2003